

Verna Vélin

Warranty Disclaimer

Product: Verna Vélin Wallcoverings and Canvas Products

Effective Date: 08/09/2024

Thank you for purchasing a product from Verna Vélin. We take pride in the quality of our products and hope they meet your needs. However, please be aware of the following terms regarding the warranty for this product.

#### No Warranty Provided

Verna Vélin does not provide any warranty for this product, either express or implied. This includes, but is not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement.

## **Limitation of Liability**

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, Verna Vélin shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages resulting from the use or inability to use this product, even if Verna Vélin has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

## No Repair or Replacement

Since there is no warranty provided, Verna Vélin is not responsible for any repairs, replacements, or refunds for this product after purchase. The responsibility for the proper use and maintenance of the product lies solely with the purchaser.

### Governing Law

This warranty disclaimer shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

# Acknowledgment

By purchasing and using this product, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to the terms of this warranty disclaimer.

#### Verna Vélin

445 Enterprise Ct. Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 (888) 702 - 0130 www.vernavelin.com